

Erratum

Multiple errors in collation and pagination of three manuscripts occurred in *Vitis* **52** (3), 2013.

"Anthocyanin variation in individual 'Shiraz' berries as affected by exposure and position on the rachis"
by A. PISCIOTTA *et al.*, 111-115:
Pagination in the manuscript is wrong from page 112 onwards and must be 112-115 instead of 2-5.

"Use of amino acids for a highly efficient somatic embryogenesis in grapevine 'Crimson Seedless'"
by A. NOOKARAJU and D. C. AGRAWAL, 137-40:
The correct collation in the head line is *Vitis* **52** (3), 137-140 (2013), instead of **52** (4).

"Multivariate forecasting model to optimize management of grape downy mildew control"
by P. MENESATTI *et al.*, 141-148:
The correct collation in the head line is *Vitis* **52** (3), 141-148 (2013), instead of **52** (2).

The editors apologize for these errors.